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Name Title Phone Email 

Dr. Christopher Moore Executive Director (302) 526-5255  cmoore@mafmc.org 

Julia Beaty Fishery Management Specialist (302) 526-5250 jbeaty@mafmc.org 

Jessica Coakley Fishery Management Specialist (302) 526-5252 jcoakley@mafmc.org 

Kathy Collins Operations Officer (302) 526-5253 kcollins1@mafmc.org 

Kiley Dancy Fishery Management Specialist (302) 526-5257 kdancy@mafmc.org 

Jason Didden Fishery Management Specialist (302) 526-5254  jdidden@mafmc.org 

Hannah Hart Fishery Management Specialist (302) 526-5263 hhart@mafmc.org 

Tori Kentner Fishery Management Specialist (302) 526-5262 tkentner@mafmc.org  

Dr. José Montañez Fishery Management Specialist (302) 526-5258 jmontanez@mafmc.org 

Brandon Muffley Fishery Management Specialist (302) 526-5260 bmuffley@mafmc.org 

Stephen Pearson IT Specialist and Data Manager (302) 526-5256  spearson@mafmc.org 

Mary Sabo Communication and Outreach 
Coordinator (302) 526-5261 msabo@mafmc.org 

Shelley Spedden Administrative Support Specialist (302) 526-5251 sspedden@mafmc.org 

 

Topic Staff Lead Backup 

Species Primary Secondary 

Atlantic Mackerel, Squid, Butterfish Jason Didden   

Chub Mackerel Julia Beaty  

Summer Flounder Kiley Dancy   

Scup Hannah Hart  

Black Sea Bass Julia Beaty  Kiley Dancy 

Surfclams and Ocean Quahogs Jessica Coakley  José Montañez 

Bluefish José Montañez  

Spiny Dogfish Jason Didden  José Montañez 

Golden Tilefish José Montañez   

Blueline Tilefish Hannah Hart Jason Didden 

Monkfish Jason Didden  
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Topic Staff Lead Backup 

River Herring and Shad Jason Didden  

Ecosystem, Habitat, and Related Issues 
  

Ecosystem Approach to Fisheries Management (EAFM) Brandon Muffley  

Ecosystem and Ocean Planning Brandon Muffley  Jessica Coakley 

Habitat (including essential fish habitat) Jessica Coakley  

Offshore wind energy Julia Beaty  

Other energy issues (oil and gas, seismic, etc.) Jessica Coakley  

Forage Species Julia Beaty  

Highly Migratory Species Jason Didden  

Protected Resources Jason Didden  

Deep Sea Corals Kiley Dancy  

Other Topics  
  

Scientific and Statistical Committee Brandon Muffley  

Law Enforcement José Montañez  

Collaborative Research/Research Set-Aside Brandon Muffley  

Strategic Planning Mary Sabo  

Climate Change and Scenario Planning Kiley Dancy  

Advisory Panels Mary Sabo  

Administrative 
  

General Administrative Issues Shelley Spedden  

Council Travel Kathy Collins  

Communication and Outreach Mary Sabo  

Website Mary Sabo  

Webinar and IT Issues Stephen Pearson  
 


